

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2013-0152

File ID: 2013-0152 Type: Ordinance Status: To Council

Version: 3 Reference: 2013-0152 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/12/2013

Enactment Number:

Effective Date:

File Name: Liquor Ordinance Amendment Final Action:

Title label: Request to Approve an extension of the two-year trial period to evaluate alcohol use at the

Rochester Hills Museum and allow the Museum to schedule events into 2015

Notes: RES0097-2013 05/06/2013 - Ordinance Amendment

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, 050613 Agenda

Summary.pdf, Ordinance (Revised).pdf, Rules for Use of Alcohol at Museum.pdf, 042213 Agenda

Summary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf, 042213 Resolution.pdf, 050613 Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

History of Legislative File

Drafter:

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	04/22/2013	Accepted for First Reading by Resolution				Pass
2	City Council Regular Meeting	05/06/2013	Accepted for Second Reading and Adoption by Resolution				Pass

Text of Legislative File 2013-0152

Title

Request to Approve an extension of the two-year trial period to evaluate alcohol use at the Rochester Hills Museum and allow the Museum to schedule events into 2015

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the request to extend the two-year trial period to evaluate alcohol use at the Rochester Hills Museum and allow the Museum to schedule events into 2015.